
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT 
FILED BY VALLEY QUEEN CHEESE 
FACTORY, INC., MILBANK, SOUTH 
DAKOTA, AGAINST OTTER TAIL 
POWER COMPANY REGARDING AN 
ELECTRIC SERVICE DISPUTE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
CE15-001 

 

 
I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Stipulation and Request for 

Waiver of ARSD 20:10:01:09 and Certificate of Service were served electronically to 
the Parties listed below, on the 17th day of June, 2015, addressed to: 

 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Mr. James E. Moore 
Attorney  
Woods, Fuller, Shultz and Smith P.C.  
PO Box 5027  
Sioux Falls, SD 57117 
james.moore@woodsfuller.com 

 
Mr. William G. Taylor  
Attorney  
Woods, Fuller, Shultz and Smith P.C.  
PO Box 5027  
Sioux Falls, SD 57117 
bill.taylor@woodsfuller.com 

Mr. Thomas J. Welk  
Boyce Law Firm 
P.O. Box 5015 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 
tjwelk@boycelaw.com 

Mr. Jason R. Sutton  
Boyce Law Firm 
P.O. Box 5015 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 
jrsutton@boycelaw.com 

Ms. Jennifer O. Smestad 
General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
jsmestad@ottertail.com  

 

 
/s/ Kristen N. Edwards    . 
Kristen N. Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD  57501 

 


